
Wright State (0-2) -vs- # 6 Georgia (2-0)
2/14/2026 at Athens, Ga. (Foley Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kenny Ishikawa (1-0)
Loss: Griffen Paige (0-1)
HBP: Abe Crall, Keegan Holmstrom
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Soucy First: Justin Robinson Second Base: Matthew Wilbanks Third Base: Eddie Newsom 
Start: 1:02 pm   Time: 3:11   Attendance: 3,633   Weather: Partly Cloudy, 59 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wright State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
Georgia 0 2 0 0 1 6 0 0 X 9 11 1

Wright State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hunter Warren 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 3
Patrick Fultz 3b 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
Braylen Blomquist ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
JP Peltier 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Gus Gregory dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Nate Manley c 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Cam Gilkerson rf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Andrew Duncan cf 4 0 1 0 0 3 1
Parker Falkenstein lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Griffen Paige p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abe Crall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Robinson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keegan Holmstrom p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 0 4 0 3 19 8

SB: Hunter Warren (1)
DP: 1

Georgia 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Black lf/ss 5 1 3 0 0 0 0
Tre Phelps 3b 4 2 1 1 1 0 0
Jordy Oriach 1b 3 0 1 3 0 1 0
    Alexander Sifford pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryce Calloway 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Daniel Jackson dh 4 2 2 1 1 1 1
Ty Peeples cf/lf 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Rylan Lujo rf 3 1 1 1 1 0 3
    TL Saxon ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Cole Johnson rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brennan Hudson c 2 1 2 2 3 0 0
Kolby Branch ss 4 1 1 0 0 2 3
    Scott Newman cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ryan Wynn 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Cole Koniarsky ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. O'Shaughnessy 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kenny Ishikawa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Byrd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Kosowick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 9 11 8 8 7 11

2B: Jordy Oriach (1); Kolby Branch (1)
HR: Tre Phelps (1); Daniel Jackson (1); Rylan Lujo (1); Brennan
Hudson (1)
SB: Ryan Black (1); Daniel Jackson (1); Ty Peeples (1)
HBP: Jordy Oriach (1); Ty Peeples (1)
E: Bryce Calloway (1)

Wright State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Griffen Paige (L, 0-1) 4.0 4 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 15 17 4 4 –
Abe Crall 1.0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 4 7 1 1 –
Cooper Robinson 0.1 4 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 –
Keegan Holmstrom 2.2 2 1 1 3 2 1 0 1 0 10 14 0 6 –
Totals 11 9 9 8 7 3 0 2 0 34 44 5 11

Georgia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kenny Ishikawa (W, 1-0) 4.1 1 0 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 14 16 4 1 –
Justin Byrd 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 –
Matt Scott 3.0 2 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 12 13 0 2 –
Mason Kosowick 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 –
Totals 4 0 0 3 19 0 0 0 0 32 35 5 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wright State - Top of 1st WSU UGA
No play. 0 0
Warren singled to left field. 0 0
Fultz struck out swinging. 0 0
Blomquist fouled out to 1b. 0 0
Warren stole second. 0 0
Peltier struck out looking. 0 0

Georgia - Bottom of 1st WSU UGA
Black flied out to lf. 0 0
Phelps grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Oriach grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Wright State - Top of 2nd WSU UGA
Gregory struck out swinging. 0 0
Manley grounded out to ss. 0 0
Gilkerson,Ca flied out to cf. 0 0

Georgia - Bottom of 2nd WSU UGA
Jackson homered to left center, RBI. 0 1
Peeples flied out to rf. 0 1
Lujo homered to left field, RBI. 0 2
Hudson singled to third base. 0 2
Hudson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Branch struck out swinging. 0 2
Wynn grounded out to ss. 0 2

Wright State - Top of 3rd WSU UGA
Duncan struck out swinging. 0 2
Falkenstein struck out looking. 0 2
Warren struck out looking. 0 2

Georgia - Bottom of 3rd WSU UGA
Black singled to right field. 0 2
Phelps flied out to lf. 0 2
Oriach struck out swinging. 0 2
Black stole second. 0 2
Jackson struck out looking. 0 2

Wright State - Top of 4th WSU UGA
Fultz walked. 0 2
Blomquist popped up to ss. 0 2
Peltier struck out swinging. 0 2
Gregory struck out swinging. 0 2

Georgia - Bottom of 4th WSU UGA
Peeples fouled out to ss. 0 2
Lujo walked. 0 2
Hudson walked; Lujo advanced to second. 0 2
Branch grounded into double play 3b to 1b; Hudson advanced to second; Lujo out on the play. 0 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Wright State - Top of 5th WSU UGA
Manley flied out to rf. 0 2
Gilkerson,Ca walked. 0 2
Byrd to p for Ishikawa. 0 2
Duncan struck out swinging. 0 2
Falkenstein struck out swinging. 0 2

Georgia - Bottom of 5th WSU UGA
Crall to p for Paige. 0 2
Wynn struck out swinging. 0 2
Black popped up to ss. 0 2
Phelps homered to left field, RBI. 0 3
Oriach hit by pitch. 0 3
Oriach advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 3
Jackson walked. 0 3
Peeples walked; Jackson advanced to second; Oriach advanced to third. 0 3
Lujo reached on a fielder's choice; Peeples advanced to second; Jackson out at third 3b unassisted. 0 3

Wright State - Top of 6th WSU UGA
Scott to p for Byrd. 0 3
Warren grounded out to 2b. 0 3
Fultz struck out swinging. 0 3
Blomquist singled to center field. 0 3
Peltier grounded out to p. 0 3

Georgia - Bottom of 6th WSU UGA
Robinson to p for Crall. 0 3
Hudson homered to right field, RBI. 0 4
Branch doubled to left center. 0 4
Wynn struck out swinging. 0 4
Black singled to center field; Branch advanced to third. 0 4
Phelps walked; Black advanced to second. 0 4
Oriach doubled to right center, 3 RBI; Phelps scored; Black scored; Branch scored. 0 7
Sifford pinch ran for Oriach. 0 7
Holmstrom to p for Robinson. 0 7
Jackson singled to right field; Sifford advanced to third. 0 7
Jackson stole second. 0 7
Peeples walked. 0 7
Lujo reached on a fielder's choice; Peeples advanced to second; Jackson advanced to third; Sifford out at
home p to c. 0 7
Hudson walked, RBI; Lujo advanced to second; Peeples advanced to third; Jackson scored. 0 8
Hudson advanced to second; Lujo advanced to third; Peeples scored on a wild pitch. 0 9
Branch struck out swinging. 0 9

Wright State - Top of 7th WSU UGA
Calloway to 1b for Sifford. 0 9
Gregory reached on an error by 1b, advanced to second. 0 9
Manley walked. 0 9
Gilkerson,Ca struck out swinging. 0 9
Duncan singled to left field; Manley advanced to second; Gregory advanced to third. 0 9
Falkenstein struck out looking. 0 9
Warren struck out looking. 0 9

Georgia - Bottom of 7th WSU UGA



Koniarsky pinch hit for Wynn. 0 9
Koniarsky grounded out to ss. 0 9
Black singled to right field. 0 9
Phelps reached on a fielder's choice; Black out at second 3b to 2b. 0 9
Calloway reached on a fielder's choice; Phelps out at second 3b to 2b. 0 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wright State - Top of 8th WSU UGA
Black to ss. 0 9
Peeples to lf. 0 9
Newman to cf for Branch. 0 9
OShaughnessy to 2b for Koniarsky. 0 9
Fultz struck out swinging. 0 9
Blomquist struck out swinging. 0 9
Peltier struck out swinging. 0 9

Georgia - Bottom of 8th WSU UGA
Jackson grounded out to 2b. 0 9
Peeples hit by pitch. 0 9
Saxon pinch hit for Lujo. 0 9
Saxon struck out swinging. 0 9
Peeples stole second. 0 9
Hudson walked. 0 9
Newman grounded out to 3b. 0 9

Wright State - Top of 9th WSU UGA
Johnson, Col to rf for Saxon. 0 9
Kosowick to p for Scott. 0 9
Gregory flied out to lf. 0 9
Manley singled to center field. 0 9
Gilkerson,Ca struck out looking. 0 9
Duncan struck out swinging. 0 9

Georgia - Bottom of 9th WSU UGA


